

## Chattanooga Clerk of the City Council

1000 Lindsay Street

Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402

Telephone (423) 643-7170 / Fax (423) 643-7199

## PUBLIC NOTICE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE MEETING CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA

Take notice, pursuant to Chapter 442, Tennessee Public Acts of 1974, the Sunshine Law, and amendments thereto, and Private Act of 1911, Chapter 10, Section 14, as amended: The City Council of the City of Chattanooga, Tennessee, will convene the Economic Development Committee during its 3:30 p.m. business meeting on Tuesday, February 11, 2025, to discuss a resolution regarding policies and procedures for Payments-in-Lieu-of-Tax transactions. The meeting will take place in the Assembly Room of the John P. Franklin, Sr. City Council Building, located at 1000 Lindsay Street, Chattanooga, TN 37402. This meeting is open and accessible.

Nicole S. Gwyn City Council Clerk